

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-888 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:3/14/2017In control:City Council

On agenda: 3/28/2017 **Final action:** 3/28/2017

Title: Resolution of Appreciation for Diane Ridderhoff on the occasion of her retirement as Parks Operations

Administrator for Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services, Therapeutic Recreation Department with

the City of Colorado Springs

Presenter:

Merv Bennett, City Council President

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Retirement Resolution - Ridderhoff _SherwoodEdits, 2. Resolution 41-17

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2017	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

Resolution of Appreciation for Diane Ridderhoff on the occasion of her retirement as Parks Operations Administrator for Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services, Therapeutic Recreation Department with the City of Colorado Springs

Presenter:

Merv Bennett, City Council President

Summary:

Diane Ridderhoff has provided over 23 years of service in the public sector; beginning her career with the City in 1994 as a Recreation Therapist.

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Background:

This item supports the City's Strategic Goal relating to Excelling at City Services. We recognize significant public service and excellence in job performance.

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

File #: 17-888, Version: 1

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

N/A

N/A